



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1029/2024 I.A. 49453/2024 I.A. 3263/2025 I.A. 3303/2025**  
**PAVAN SACHDEVA & ORS. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Vineet Kumar, Mr. Siddharth Chopra, Mr. Harshita Gulati, Mr. Sarah Haque, Mr. Navneet Thakran, Mr. Aditya Jain, Mr. Arpit Gangwar, Advocates.

versus

**SUDHIR POWER LIMITED & ORS. ....Defendants**  
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Vibhor Verdhan, Mr. Piyush Kaushik and Mr. Rehan Bhasin, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER**  
**13.02.2025**

1. The matter cannot be heard considering there are two part heard matters which are already listed.
2. List on 4<sup>th</sup> March 2025 at 03:30 P.M.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**  
**FEBRUARY 13, 2025/ak**