



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1029/2024 with I.A. 49453/2024, I.A. 3263/2025 and I.A. 3303/2025**

PAVAN SACHDEVA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Harshita Gulati, Mr. Arpit Singh
and Mr. Aditya Jain, Advocates.**

versus

SUDHIR POWER LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vibhor Vardhan, Advocate.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for D-1
to D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

**ORDER
29.08.2025**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 03rd November, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 29, 2025

at