



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1029/2024 with I.A. 49453/2024, I.A. 3263/2025 and I.A. 3303/2025**

PAVAN SACHDEVA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Pratibha Bhadoria, Advocate.**

versus

SUDHIR POWER LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manish Kumar, Ms. Aparajita Jha
and Ms. Perna Mohan, Advocates.
for D-1 to D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the plaintiffs on the ground that the main counsel for the plaintiffs is unwell.
2. The aforesaid request is opposed by counsel for the defendants.
3. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 16th December, 2025.
4. No adjournment shall be given on the next date of hearing.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

Vivek/-